## Financial Bid

Name of Work: Painting work of Administration Building at Central University of Rajasthan, Bandersindri, Dist. Ajmer, Rajasthan.

## NIT No. CURAJ/R/F.135/2022/3646 Date: 11.03.2022

S. N	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
	Removing dry or oil bound distemper, water				
	proofing cement paint and the like by scrapping, sand papering and preparing the				
	surface smooth including necessary repairs to				
1	scratches etc. complete	150	Sqm	18.25	2737.50
	Repairs to plaster of thickness 12 mm to 20				
	mm in patches of area 2.5 sq.meters and under, including cutting the patch in proper shape,				
	raking out joints and preparing and plastering				
	the surface of the walls complete, including				
	disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground, all				
	complete as per direction of Engineer-in-				
2	Charge.				
2.1	With cement mortar 1:4 (1cement: 4 coarse	100		170	47900 00
2.1	sand)	100	sqm	478	47800.00
	Finishing walls with textured exterior paint of required shade:				
3	Old work (Two or more coats on existing				
	cement paint surface applied @ 3.28 ltr/10				
3.1	sqm.	3888	sqm	191.40	744163.20
	Finishing walls with Premium Acrylic Smooth				
	exterior paint with Silicone additives of				
	required shade				
4.1	Old work (Two or more coats applied @ 1.43 ltr/ 10 sqm) over existing cement paint surface	60.48	sqm	108.60	6568.128
	Distempering with 1st quality acrylic	00.10	sqiii	100.00	0500.120
	distemper (ready made) having VOC content				
	less than 50 gm per ltr. of approved				
	manufacturer and of required shade and colour				
-	complete. as per manufacturer's specification.				
5.1	One or more coats on old work	150	sqm	50.60	7590.00
	Providing and applying white cement based				
	putty of average thickness 1 mm, of approved				
	brand and manufacturer, over the plastered				
	wall surface to prepare the surface even and				
6	smooth complete	100	Sqm	123.85	12385.00
	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of				
	approved brand and manufacture of required				
7	colour to give an even shade :				
	solution of the arrangement.				
7.1	One or more coats on old work	200	Sqm	86.55	17310.00
	Total Amount				838554.00

Percentage Over/Above/at Par to be quoted by the bidder				
---	--	--	--	--

Signature with Seal of the Bidder